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February 4,2004 
I. ,j\. hi SS ION 

CLER I\ 

OijOOQO - PL(State of Florida 
Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Tariff Revisions 

Public Service Commission: 

Enclosed please find the original plus seven (7) copies of revised tariff pages 2, 13 , and 
54 of Florida Price List No . 3 for 1-800-RECONEX, Inc., d/b/a USTel. 

The revisions reflect new terms and conditions and a change in the member to member 
local service. 

If you have any questions or need any fUliher infonnation , please do not hesitate to 
contact me at 503-982-5572 or ann ' . l vllt: II~·~ ·Qlln.cnn J. 

Anne Lynch 
Regulatory Me na 
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USTel, PO BOX 9, Hubbard, OR 97032 

Sales 800.418.6025 www.ustel.com 


5 



1-800-RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a UStel 
Florida Price List No. 3 

7"' Revised Sheet 2 
Replacing 6'h Revised Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The sheets of this Price List, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective 
sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original Price List and are 
currently in effect as of the date at the bottom of this page 

Sheet 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
I 1  
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Revision 
Original 
7'" Revised * 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
]''Revised * 
Original 
Original 
On gin al 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

* Included with this filing. 

Sheet 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

48.1 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

55.1 
55.2 

56 
57 
58 
59 

60 
61 
62 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Onginal 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Original 
Original 
1" Revised 
1 " Revised 
Original 
2nd Revised 
3rd Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
I "  Revised * 
1 * Revised 
1" Revised 
Original 
1' Revised 
1' Revised 
Original 
Original 

Original 
Original 

2nd Revised 

Sheet 
63 
64 
65 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
1 3  
74 
75 
76 

77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
82.1 
822 

82.3 
83 
84 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1" Revised 
1'' Revised 

Original 
Ongmal 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
I " Revised 
Original 
On gin a1 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Issued: February 10, 2004 Effective: March 1 1, 2004 

Issued By: Anne Lynch 
Regulatory Manager 
2500 Industrial Avenue 
Hubbard? Oregon 97032 



1-800-RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a UStel 

SECTION 2 - REGULATIONS 

Floiida Price List No. 3 
1'' Revised Sheet 13 

Replacing O r i p a l  Sheet 13 

2.1 Undertaking of the Company 

2.1.1 Service is fiiniished for telecoiiiiiunicatioiis originating and tenninating ivithin the State of 
Florida under the terms and conditions of this price list. 

2.1.2 UStel's voice services will involve the resale of the basic local exchange services of the 
incumbent local exchange telephone companies. 

2.1.3 Carrier's services are available for use twenty-four hours per day, seven days per week. 

2.2 Use of Services 

2.2.1 Carrier's services may be used for any lawful purpose coiisisteiit with the transmission and 
switching parameters of the telecomnunications facilities utilized in the provision of services. 

2.2.2 The use of Carrier's services without payment for service or attempting to avoid payment for 
service by fraudulent means or devices, schemes, false or invalid numbers, or false calling or 
credit cards is prohibited. 

2.2.3 The Carrier does not transinit messages pursuant to this price list, but its services niay be used 
for that purpose. 

2.2.4 The Carrier's services niay be canceled for nonpayment of uncontested bill charges or for other 
violations of this price list. 

This service is voice applications. The Company reserves the right to adjust a customer's 
service upon appropriate customer notification. If it is detenniiied that usage is not 
consistent with voice applications, custoiners' service may be assessed a $50 monthly 
recurring data usage charge or disconnected. 

CN) 
2.2.5 
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Issued: February 10, 2004 Effective: March 1 1,2004 

Issued By: Anne Lynch 
Regulatory Manager 
2500 Industrial Avenue 
Hubbard, Oregon 97032 



1-800-RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a UStel Florida Price List No. 3 
1" Revised Sheet 54 

Replacing Original Sheet 54 

SECTION 3 - BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND R4TES,  CONT'D. 

3.6 Network Exchange Bundled Service, Cont'd. 

3.6.6 Member to Member 

Member to Member Service is available to all USTel Customers of a Network 
Exchange Bundled Service. Member to Member allows USTel Customers to 
call other USTel Customers without incurring per call usage charges or 
depleting the bundled nlinutes call allowance up to the limit specified below. 
Calls under the Member to Member option must originate on and terminate to a 
telephone number presubscribed to a USTel Network Exchange Bundled 
Service. Customers are not required to identify Customers in their calling circle. 
Such identification will be handled by the Company's network. 

Limits: Residential Customers Business Customers 

Issued: February 10, 2004 

Issued By: 

500 minutes 1000 minutes 

Effective: March 11, 2004 

Anne Lynch 
Regulatory Manager 
2500 Industrial Avenue 
Hubbard, Oregon 97032 


